PRIVACY POLICY

This Privacy Policy governs the manner in which Estrategia y Operaciones AG, S.A. de C.V. (hereinafter "AG") collects, uses, maintains, and discloses information collected from users (each, a "User") of the website. This privacy policy applies to the Site and all products and services offered by anderssengauguin.com. Please be sure to read this entire Privacy Policy before using or submitting information to the website. We respect your privacy, and we are committed to protecting your personal information.

By accessing and using the website, you agree with the terms of the Privacy Policy. Whenever you submit information via this website, you consent to the collection, use and disclosure of that information in accordance with this Privacy Policy. anderssengauguin.com reserves the right to modify the Privacy Policy, at its discretion and without notice to you. Please review the Privacy Policy from time to time to stay up to date with any changes.

COLLECTION OF INFORMATION

We will collect personal identification information from Users only if they voluntarily submit such information to us. Users can always refuse to supply personally identification information, except that it may prevent them from engaging in certain Site related activities. AG respects the privacy of children and does not knowingly or intentionally collect personal information from children under age 13. If you are under the age of 13, please do not use the website, or submit any personal information through this website.

USE OF INFORMATION

We will not sell, share or rent your personal information to third parties, and we will not otherwise disclose your personal information to third parties, without your permission.

YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

We do not sell, trade, or rent Users personal identification information to others. We may share generic aggregated demographic information not linked to any personal identification information regarding visitors and users with our business partners, trusted affiliates and advertisers for the purposes outlined above. We may use third party service providers to help us operate our business and the Site or administer activities on our behalf, such as sending out newsletters or surveys. We may share your information

with these third parties for those limited purposes provided that you have given us your permission.

YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THESE TERMS

By using this Site, you signify your acceptance of this policy and terms of service. If you do not agree to this policy, please do not use our website. Your continued use of the website following the posting of changes to this policy will be deemed your acceptance of those changes.

QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS

If you have any questions or comments regarding the Privacy Policy or any other content of this Website, please contact us at global@ag-mx.com